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E-mail: info.starriver@gmail.com

2023 Term 3 Class Schedule
1/7/2023 – 30/9/2023

OPERATING HOURS: TUESDAY – FRIDAY: 1PM – 9PM; SATURDAY & SUNDAY: 9AM – 6PM
MONDAY AND PUBLIC HOLIDAY CLOSED

1

Pre-School Modules

Grade Curriculum Day Time Teacher In-Charge

N2 Chinese is So Fun! Tue 17.00-18.00 Mr. Liao

K1 Chinese is So Fun! Sun 16.00-17.30 Mr. Liao

K1 Chinese is So Fun! *Sat 11.00-12.30 Ms.Shi

K2 Chinese is So Fun! *Thu 18.30-20.00 Ms.Shi

K2 Chinese is So Fun! Sat 16.00-17.30 Ms. Wang

K2 Chinese is So Fun! Sun 09.00-10.30 Ms. Shi

Primary School Curriculum

Grade Curriculum Day Time Teacher In-Charge

P1 Chinese Enrichment

Tue 17.00-18.30 Ms.Shi

Sat 16.00-17.30 Mr. Liao

Sun 9.00-10.30 Mr. Liao

P2 Chinese Enrichment

*Mon 16.00-17.30 Ms.Shi

Thu 15.30-17.00 Mr. Liao

Fri 18.30-20.00 Mr. Liao

Sun 11.00-12.30 Ms. Chen

P3

Chinese Enrichment
Tue 15.30-17.00 Mr. Liao

Sat 14.00-15.30 Mr. Liao

Compo, Compre & Oral
Thu 19.00-20.30 Ms. Pan

Sun 09.00-10.30 Ms. Pan

P4

Chinese Enrichment
Fri

16.00-17.30
Ms. Pan

Sat 16.00-17.30 Ms. Pan

Compo, Compre & Oral

Thu 15.30-17.00 Ms. Pan

Fri 16.30-18.00 Mr. Liao

Sun 11.00-12.30 Mr. Liao

P5

Chinese Enrichment
Wed 16.30-18.30 Ms.Shi

Fri 18.30-20.30 Ms. Pan

Compo, Compre & Oral

Tue 16.30-18.30 Ms. Pan

Thu 19.00-21.00 Mr. Liao

Sat 11.00-13.00 Mr. Liao

Sun 11.00-13.00 Ms. Pan

*Combo* *Tue 15.30-18.30 Ms.Shi

P6
Chinese Enrichment

Tue 15.30-17.30 Ms. Li

*Thu 15.30-17.30 Ms.Shi

Sun 14.00-16.00 Ms. Chen

Compo, Compre & Oral Wed 17.00-19.00 Ms. Li
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Fri 16.00-18.00 Ms. Wang

Sat 11.00-13.00 Ms. Pan

Sun 11.00-13.00 Ms. Li

*Combo* Sat 14.30-17.30 Ms.Shi

Secondary School Curriculum

Grade Curriculum Day Time Teacher In-Charge

Sec 1

Chinese Enrichment
Tue 19.00-21.00 Ms. He

Sat 11.00-13.00 Ms. Chen

Higher Chinese
Thu 17.30-19.30 Ms. Li

Sat 9.00-11.00 Ms. Chen

Sec 2
Chinese Enrichment

Sat 14.00-16.00 Ms. Pan

Fri 18.30-20.30 Ms. He

Higher Chinese Sun 14.00-16.00 Ms. Pan

Sec 3

Chinese Enrichment Sat 09.00-11.00 Ms.Pan

Higher Chinese
Thu 16.00-18.00 Ms.Shi

*Sat 11.00-13.00 Ms. Shi

Sec 4 Chinese Enrichment

Tue 18.30-20.30 Ms. Li

Sat 09.00-11.00 Ms. Li

Sun 16.00-18.00 Ms. Li

Trial Class (试课): 1 – 2 times (一到两次)

= $_______ per lesson*10% (一堂课)

Term basis: ______ level (年级): ________ per lesson (一堂课) x 15 lessons (average lessons per term, 一学期平均课)
=________

+ $ 35 material fee/term (材料费每学期收一次)
+ $ 50 registration fee 报名费 (once,一次)
------------------
------------------

*Note：Combo class material fee $45
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